504900086 05/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4946830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID B. WEINER	10/07/2016
KARUPPIAH MUTHUMANI	10/07/2016
SELEEKE FLINGAI	09/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
Street Address:	3160 CHESTNUT STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14651740
Application Number:	61737094
Application Number:	61881376
Application Number:	61896646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)268-3871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-268-3888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: REBEKAH L. SIGLER/RIVERSIDE LAW LLP Address Line 1: GLENHARDIE TWO CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 1285 DRUMMERS LANE, SUITE 202 Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206108-0033-00-US.604331
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBEKAH L. SIGLER
SIGNATURE:	/rls/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=206108-0033-00-US.604331_ExeAssignment#page1.tif

source=206108-0033-00-US.604331_ExeAssignment#page2.tif

source=206108-0033-00-US.604331_ExeAssignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David B. Weiner, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 717 Beacom Lane, Merion, PA 19066; Karuppiah Muthumani, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 52 Ivy Lane, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002; and Seleeke Flingai, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 1623 Penn North Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55411; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

DNA ANTIBODY CONSTRUCTS AND METHODS OF USING SAME

for which we have executed a U.S. Patent Application, No. 14/651,740, filed June 12, 2015, based on PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2013/075137, filed December 13, 2013, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/737,094, filed December 13, 2012, U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/881,376, filed September 23, 2013 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/896,646, filed October 28, 2013.

AND, WHEREAS, The Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, a university of higher education in Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said provisional application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange for valuable consideration from the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be bound, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective as of the execution date of this assignment and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said provisional application and any and all corresponding patent application(s) and continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said corresponding patent application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names corresponding patent applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.



AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	we have hereunto set our hand and seal.	
10/2/	<u>[6</u>	345W	(Seal)
Date		David B. Weiner	
STATE OF	<u> </u>		
COUNTY OF	Pirzcaocconza		
of <u>Qabber</u> personally kno have been by a and act, signed	2034, personal pwn, and who having first me first duly sworn, did acl l, sealed and delivered by h	or the State and County aforesaid, on this	being to me presence and s/her free deed

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

CHRISTOPHER HAROLD CROFT, Notary Public

City of Philadelphia, Phila. County

My Commission Expires Oct 26, 2017

-2-

		PAIDNI
(0 07 201b	Karuppiah Muthumani	(Seal)
STATE OF Promise Learning	<u>.</u>	
COUNTY OF FIRE NO SEE FREE	; SS.	
of	ic in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this personally appeared Karuppiah Muthumani who wing first executed the foregoing instrument in my orn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his vered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and in ding that said instrument be recorded.	being to me presence and /her free deed
regard codica thereby and inter-	mig that but instrument ov recorded.	
ينين	Notary Public	
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNISTEVANIA	
	NOTARIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER HAROLD CROFT, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires Oct 26, 2017	
09/16/246	do Viela Ilina	(Seal)
Date	Seleeke Flingai	(Sua)
STATE OF FENNSYLVANIA	; \$ \$8.	
of <u>Saphaber</u> , 2016, known, and who having first en me first duly sworn, did ackr	tic in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this personally appeared Selecke Flingai who being to recuted the foregoing instrument in my presence and sowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free whis/her for the purpose therein stated and intending at said instrument be recorded.	me personally I have been by deed and act,
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires	na.

-3-

RECORDED: 05/04/2018

NOTARIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER HAROLD CROFT, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires Oct 26, 2017